1
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Dec. 08, 2023
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q1208- BDBNCAV9WRFCS4
DATE Dec. 08, 2023

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
See Page 6 ~Page 7 For Different Part Code
HOW TO ORDER
Please follow up Part Code Guide and indicate pat code when you order or RFQ.
3
AUTOMOTIVE SMD TOP LED PLCC-2 3528 BDB-NCA SERIES
PART CODE:  BDBNCAV9WRFCS4
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Image For Reference
BDB Series
Size Code 3528
Dimension
L3.50*W2.80*H1.85mm
12/8/2023
DIMENSION – (Unit: mm, Tol.: +/-0.1mm)
Recommend
Pad Layout
4
AUTOMOTIVE SMD TOP LED PLCC-2 3528 BDB-NCA SERIES
PART CODE:  BDBNCAV9WRFCS4
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
12/8/2023
Parameters Symbol Values Unit
Operating Temperature Top -40~+105 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~+105 ℃
Junction Temperature Tj 110 ℃
Forward Current (Ts=25℃) IF 30 mA
Surge Current
(t≤10μs; D=0.005; Ts=25℃)
IFS 100 mA
Reverse Voltage (Ts=25℃) VR 5 V
Electrostatic Discharge
(acc.to ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001-2017)
VESD ≥2 kV
MAXIMUM RATINGS Ts=25℃, RH60%
OPTICAL & ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS IF=20mA, Ts=25℃, RH60%
Parameters Symbol Values Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Peak Wavelength λpeak - 503 - nm
Dominant wavelength λdom 495 - 510 nm
Spectral bandwidth at 50% IV △λ - 26 - nm
Viewing Angle 2θ 1/2 - 120 - Deg
Forward Voltage VF 2.8 3.0 3.4 V
Reverse Current IR (VR=5V) - 0.2 10 μA
Thermal Resistance
junction/solder point
Rth(j-sp)real - 111 134 K/W
Electrical Thermal Resistance
junction/solder point with
efficiency η=31%
Rth(j-sp)elec - 73 88 K/W
5
AUTOMOTIVE SMD TOP LED PLCC-2 3528 BDB-NCA SERIES
PART CODE:  BDBNCAV9WRFCS4
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
12/8/2023
BIN CODE LIST
Parameters Symbol Values Tolerance Unit
Forward Voltage Rank (VF)
@IF=20mA, Ts=25℃, RH60%
V7 2.8~3.0 ±0.05 V
V8 3.0~3.2
V9 3.2~3.4
Dominant Wavelength Rank (DWL)
@IF=20mA, Ts=25℃, RH60%